

University School of Basic & Applied Sciences GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

(Established by Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

M.Sc., Ph. D (Physics), PDF (USA) Assistant Professor of Physics

DR. RAJESH KUMAR

Dwarka, Sector- 16 (C), New Delhi-110078Tel.: +91-11-25302414 (Office), Mobile: 09718876101

Email: kumarrrpi@gmail.com

ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE POST OF JUNIOR RESEARCH FELLOW (JRF)/ PROPJECT FELLOW

Applications are invited for the post of a Junior Research Fellow (JRF)/Project Fellow in Inter University Accelerator Centre (IUAC), New Delhi (Autonomous Center of UGC, Govt. of India) Sponsored Research Project entitled "Study of Swift Heavy Ion Induced Modifications of Oxide Based Nanocomposite Materials for Application in Gas Sensor".

Tenure: Initially for one year extended up to three years or till the end of the project.

Qualifications for Project Fellow: M.Sc. (Physics/Applied Physics/ Material Science with minimum 55% marks) (Note: Candidates with NET-GATE qualified will be preferred).

Fellowship: Rs. 14000/- (Consolidated) P.M. for Non-NET/ Non-GATE qualified students for first two years and Rs. 16,000/- (Consolidated) for 3rd year. NET/GATE qualified students for first two years Rs. 16,000 (Consolidated) & for 3rd year Rs. 18,000/- only as per UGC guidelines.

The candidate would be required to carry out experimental work at Inter University Accelerator Centre (IUAC), New Delhi, UGC-DAE-CSR, Kolkata and University School of Basic & Applied Sciences at Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Delhi. The candidate would be encouraged to work for his/her Ph.D.

Interested candidates may submit their application along with the copy of biodata & self attested copies of all relevant documents by email at: kumarrpi@gmail.com or by post at **Dr. Rajesh Kumar**, **Principal Investigator**, **B-Block**, **Materials Science Research Laboratory** (BRL-314 A), **University School of Basic & Applied Sciences**, **G.G.S. Indraprastha University** (Govt. of NCT of Delhi), **Sector-16** (C), **Dwarka**, **New Delhi-110078 latest by 20/01/2018**.

-Sd-

DR. RAJESH KUMAR (Principal Investigator)

Note:

- 1. Short listed candidates will be called for the interview. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.
- **2.** Candidates are required to produce all certificates/testimonials in original at the time of interview.